
                                                             
 

Resultados Del National Open Tournament 
 

Fecha: 01/11/2024 - 02/11/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: NOT24 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 19.10   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       1 Harte Felipe                             8 /8 /2002  LIBRE       FAM     ARG      21.57         

 99       2 Londero Daniel Rodrigo                   5 /5 /1998  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                  DNS  

 99       3 Florez Angulo Carlos Yesid               26/5 /2003  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99       4 Abello Sanchez Neiker Jesus              30/3 /2000  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99       5 Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       6 Baltan Viveros Oscar Manuel              3 /12/2003  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99       7 Palacios Murillo Carlos Andres           11/11/1999  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99       8 Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 19.10   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       2 Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.77         

 02       8 Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.85         

 99       1 Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       3 Ibe-akobi Vidal Ikenna                   30/12/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                  DNS  

 99       4 Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       5 Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       6 Vargas Salazar Julian Sebasttian         18/12/2000  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                  DNS  

 99       7 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 19.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       7 Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      23.03         

 02       3 Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      24.06         

 03       2 Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      24.62         

 04       5 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      24.74         

 05       4 Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      24.76         

 99       1 Renteria Jimenez Jhonny Alexnder         26/3 /1997  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99       6 Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       8 Gill Felipe                              3 /5 /2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 19.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Harte Felipe                             8 /8 /2002  LIBRE       FAM     ARG      21.57         

 02         Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.77         

 03         Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.85         

 04         Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      23.03         

 05         Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      24.06         

 06         Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR      24.62         

 07         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      24.74         



 08         Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      24.76         

 99         Abello Sanchez Neiker Jesus              30/3 /2000  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99         Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Baltan Viveros Oscar Manuel              3 /12/2003  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99         Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                  DNS  

 99         Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Florez Angulo Carlos Yesid               26/5 /2003  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99         Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gill Felipe                              3 /5 /2001  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ibe-akobi Vidal Ikenna                   30/12/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                  DNS  

 99         Londero Daniel Rodrigo                   5 /5 /1998  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                  DNS  

 99         Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Palacios Murillo Carlos Andres           11/11/1999  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99         Renteria Jimenez Jhonny Alexnder         26/3 /1997  LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 99         Vargas Salazar Julian Sebasttian         18/12/2000  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                  DNS  

 99         Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 20.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Peratz Maximo                            30/6 /2003  LIBRE       BA      ARG      0.48.25       

 02       5 Ibe-akobi Vidal Ikenna                   30/12/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL      0.48.29       

 03       4 Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias         14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.48.52       

 04       2 Wood Niella Paul                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.48.69       

 05       6 Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.50.02       

 06       7 Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul           18/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.52.80       

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 20.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Grasso Santino                           9 /3 /2006  LIBRE       SF      ARG      0.50.13       

 02       5 Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.51.23       

 03       2 Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      0.52.49       

 99       4 Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       6 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       7 Gamarra Matto Axel Mathias               21/9 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 20.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Peratz Maximo                            30/6 /2003  LIBRE       BA      ARG      0.48.25       

 02         Ibe-akobi Vidal Ikenna                   30/12/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL      0.48.29       

 03         Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias         14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.48.52       

 04         Wood Niella Paul                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      0.48.69       

 05         Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.50.02       

 06         Grasso Santino                           9 /3 /2006  LIBRE       SF      ARG      0.50.13       

 07         Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      0.51.23       

 08         Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      0.52.49       

 09         Coronel Villamayor, Pedro Raul           18/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR      0.52.80       

 99         Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gamarra Matto Axel Mathias               21/9 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 20.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      6.44.55       

 99         Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 20.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Mendoza Andres                           30/9 /1990  LIBRE       SF      ARG      0.54.55       

 02       4 Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      0.56.21       

 03       3 Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      1.01.29       

 04       5 Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel           17/11/2007  SAJ         FPA     PAR      1.01.35       

 

  0.914 Mts 

 

 



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 19.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.65          

               1.40  1.45  1.50  1.60  1.65  1.70                                                                           

                                        XO    XXX                                                                           

 02         Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.50          

               1.40  1.45  1.50  1.60  1.65  1.70                                                                           

                XXO   O     XXO   XXX                                                                                       

 99         Rosabal Edgar                            2 /2 /2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                  DNS  

               1.40  1.45  1.50  1.60  1.65  1.70                                                                           

                                                                                                                            

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 20.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 99         Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter             12/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 20.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 99       6 Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés 24/5 /2004  

.           Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003  

.           Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias  14/11/2004  

.           Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004  

.                                                . DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       4 Almiron Escobar, César 6 /8 /2001  

.           Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel 1 /3 /1994  

.           Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis 3 /5 /1999  

.           Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas 7 /9 /1996  

.                                                . AAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99       3 Londero Daniel Rodrigo 5 /5 /1998  

.           Ciampitti Juan Ignacio 5 /9 /2000  

.           Villegas Lucas Adrian 30/4 /2004  

.           Villegas Tomas Ariel 30/4 /2004  

.                                                . LIBRE       SL      ARG                  DNS  

 99       5 Florez Angulo Carlos Yesid 26/5 /2003  

.           Abello Sanchez Neiker Jesus 30/3 /2000  

.           Baltan Viveros Oscar Manuel 3 /12/2003  

.           Palacios Murillo Carlos Andres 11/11/1999  

.                                                . LIBRE       FCA     COL                  DNS  

 

  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 19.40   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Fritzsche Belen                          21/11/1997  LIBRE       FAM     ARG      24.78         

 02         Romero Madera Brandy Nataly              9 /1 /2008  LIBRE       CAU     URU      25.17         

 03         Zita Camila Luciana                      15/10/2003  LIBRE       FAM     ARG      25.53         

 04         Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      28.15         

 05         Silva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR      28.80         

 99         Alinny Skarleth Delgadillo Silva         14/3 /1997  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                  DNS  

 99         Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Lamboglia Maria Florencia                21/1 /1992  LIBRE       CADA    ARG                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 20.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.00.86       

 02       5 Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.01.23       

 03       6 Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.02.54       

 04       7 Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.08.57       

 05       3 Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.08.75       

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 20.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      2.31.59       

 02         Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      2.42.80       

 03         Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR      3.32.28       

 04         Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR      4.34.71       

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 21.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      5.32.36       

 02         Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia             10/3 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR      5.41.50       

 03         Martínez González,  Mirna Edith          27/8 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR      6.23.10       

 99         Anazco Colman Maria Leticia              2 /1 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Parra Sanchez Benita                     14/7 /2002  LIBRE       FBA     BOL                  DNS  

 99         Würth Santina Charlotte                  9 /11/2000  PMC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 02/11/2024   Hora: 20.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 99         Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 20.45 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Noguera Brizuela Jeruti 23/9 /2004  

.           Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis 1 /4 /2006  

.           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana 8 /3 /2004  

.           Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia 21/8 /2000  

.                                                . PAC         FPA     PAR      57.15         

 

 02         Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine  21/8 /1982  

.           Martínez González,  Mirna Edith  27/8 /1979  

.           Gomez De Ayala, Celia 5 /7 /1974  

.           González Martínez Giovanna Micaela 7 /4 /2000  

.                                                . DSJ         FPA     PAR      67.90         

 99         Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi 29/12/2006  

.           Cardozo Godoy, Julieta 22/8 /2007  

.           Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena 17/5 /2005  

.           Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli 12/05/2006  

.                                                . DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren 13/11/1998  

.           Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula 11/7 /2003  

.           Richter Candia Johanna Ailin 17/4 /2000  

.           Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi 21/7 /1998  

.                                                . DSJ         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Keitel Elisa 16/5 /2001  

.           Romero Madera Brandy Nataly 9 /1 /2008  

.           Chirinos Asalde Cayetana 26/1 /2008  

.           Alinny Skarleth Delgadillo Silva 14/3 /1997  

.                                                . LIBRE       FAB     BOL                  DNS  

 99         Fritzsche Belen 21/11/1997  

.           Lamboglia Maria Florencia  21/1 /1992  

.           Bernard Stilling Helen 11/8 /2005  

.           Koss Marlene 24/1 /2003  

.                                                . LIBRE       CHU     ARG                  DNS  

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  86 

 

F:  33 
 

 


